

PBS_Solo

Balance Sheet (Head Office and Branches) - Solo

Bank Name :
Reference Period:

GOLDEN RURAL BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
31-Dec-24

ASSETS

ASSETS	Account Code		Amount	
			Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
			C0010	C0020
Cash and Cash Items	108000000000000000	R0010	2,930,417.63	3,233,615.23
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	105150000000000000	R0020	100,000.00	2,035,876.34
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net	105220000000000000	R0030	71,404,148.43	93,760,283.28
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVP)	113000000000000000	R0040		
Financial Assets at Fair Value Through Other Compreher	195210000000000000	R0050		
Debt Securities at Amortized Cost - Net	195241000000000000	R0060	21,284,650.46	21,073,249.07
Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	140050000000000000	R0080		
Interbank Loans Receivable	140100000000000000	R0090		
Loans and Receivables - Others	140150300000000000	R0100	88,461,214.89	94,156,962.84
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB	140200000000000000	R0110		
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross	499020000000000000	R0120	88,461,214.89	94,156,962.84
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/	499350000000000000	R0130	10,746,440.28	16,114,608.26
Total Loan Portfolio - Net	195400000000000000	R0070	77,714,774.61	78,042,354.58
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint V	195452500000000000	R0140		
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net	195500500000000000	R0150	5,544,774.83	5,326,029.85
Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net	195501000000000000	R0160	63,253,197.09	73,138,712.67
Sales Contract Receivables - Net	195451500000000000	R0170	22,857,236.39	23,652,192.77
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale	150150000000000000	R0180	1,249,463.36	1,900,834.36
Other Assets - Net	152500000000000000	R0190	10,890,869.10	11,094,527.81
Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippin	155250000000000000	R0200		
TOTAL ASSETS	100000000000000000	R0210	277,229,531.90	313,257,675.96

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

	Account Code		Amount	
			Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
			C0010	C0020
Liabilities				
Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (F	208000000000000000	R0010		
Deposit Liabilities	215000000000000000	R0020	147,956,355.64	165,351,416.66
Due to Other Banks	220050000000000000	R0030		
Bills Payable	220100000000000000	R0040	31,176,222.56	46,454,736.74
BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances)	220100001500000000	R0050		
Interbank Loans Payable	220100002000000000	R0060	31,176,222.56	46,454,736.74
Other Borrowings, including Deposit Substitutes	220100003500000000	R0070		
Bonds Payable-Net	295201500000000000	R0090		
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net	295202000000000000	R0100		
Redeemable Preferred Shares	220250000000000000	R0110		
Other Liabilities	240200000000000000	R0120	35,004,507.63	47,400,277.41
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine B	230850000000000000	R0130		
TOTAL LIABILITIES	200000000000000000	R0140	214,137,085.83	259,206,430.81
Stockholders' Equity				
Capital Stock	305000000000000000	R0150	49,600,000.00	49,600,000.00
Additional Paid-In Capital	305200000000000000	R0160		
Undivided Profits	315150000000000000	R0220	(12,024,239.55)	(21,065,440.47)
Retained Earnings	315000000000000000	R0170	24,928,635.67	24,928,635.67
Other Capital Accounts	335200000000000000	R0180	588,049.95	588,049.95
Assigned Capital	325200000000000000	R0190		
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY	300000000000000000	R0200	63,092,446.07	54,051,245.15
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY	905000000000000000	R0210	277,229,531.90	313,257,675.96

FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)

FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)	Account Code		Amount	
			Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
			C0010	C0020
ASSET QUALITY				
Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio	4991505000000000000	R0010	10.59	22.25
Net NPL Ratio	4991510000000000000	R0020	1.09	6.90
Gross NPL Coverage Ratio	4991525000000000000	R0030	114.73	76.93
Net NPL Coverage Ratio	4991530000000000000	R0040	106.94	70.71
RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS				
Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP	4994010000000000000	R0060		
Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Tot	4994015000000000000	R0070		
Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP	4994510000000000000	R0090		
Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to	4994515000000000000	R0100		
LIQUIDITY				
Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/	4995505000000000000	R0110		
Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/	4995510000000000000	R0120		
Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/	4995515000000000000	R0130	72.42	78.82
PROFITABILITY				
Return on Equity (ROE)	4993500000000000000	R0140	(20.35)	(47.36)
Return on Assets	4993510000000000000	R0150	(6.02)	(13.94)
Net Interest Margin	4993515000000000000	R0160	7.11	6.78
CAPITAL ADEQUACY				
Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio	4996505015000000000	R0170	17.82	13.59
Tier 1 Capital Ratio	4996505010000000000	R0180	17.82	13.59
CAR	4996505050000000000	R0190	18.04	13.94

1/ This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets Mandatorily Measured at FVPL. \n 2/ This account is comprised of Specific Allowance for Credit Losses and General Loan Loss Provision. \n 3/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL. \n 4/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks. \n 5/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

Signature :


 Rona Lissa A. Guinto
 President